

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT

117-54

OFFERED BY MR. LAMBORN OF COLORADO

Page 928, lines 23 through 25, strike “and the Commander of the United States Space Command shall jointly” and insert “shall”.

Page 929, lines 2 and 3, strike “United States Space Command and the Combined Force Space Component Command” and insert “United States Space Force”.

Page 929, line 15, strike “—” and insert “of the Space Force.”.

Page 929, strike lines 16 through 20.

Page 929, line 24 through page 930, line 1, strike “and the Commander of the United States Spaces Command”.

Page 930, lines 9 through 10, strike “jointly determined by the Chief of Space Operations and the Commander” and insert “determined by the Chief of Space Operations”.

Page 932, strike lines 9 through 12.

Page 932, lines 18 through 19, strike “and the Commander of the United States Space Command”.

Page 933, strike lines 11 through 15.

Page 934, lines 4 through 5, strike “and the Commander of the United States Space Command”.

Page 937, lines 6 through 9, strike “Commander of the United States European Command, the Commander of the United States Indo-Pacific Command, the Commander of the United States Space Command,” and insert “Chief of Space Operations”.

